Champion Driving Academy

CONTRACT & RECEIPT

I am aware that driving instruction is a hazardous activity, and I am voluntarily participating in this activity with knowledge of the danger involved and hereby agree to accept any and all risks of property damage, personal injury, or death.

In consideration of my participation, I hereby release Champion Driving Academy, LLC and Piedmont Independent School District, and any of its instructors or agents from any present and future claim, including negligence, for property damage, personal injury, or wrongful death, arising from any participation in driving instruction activities.

Furthermore, I hereby voluntarily waive any and all claims, both present and future, arising from my participation in driving instruction activities, including but not limited to negligence, property damage, personal injury, and wrongful death.

I hereby knowingly, freely and voluntarily waive any right or cause of action, of any kind whatsoever, arising as a result of such activity from which any liability may or could accrue to Champion Driving Academy, LLC and Piedmont Independent School District or any of their municipality or government body or corporate entity that may afford me any occasion or opportunity to observe or participate in any activity within their control.

I understand that driving instruction activities involves certain risks, including but not limited to traveling in a vehicle, and the possible reckless conduct of other drivers. These risks also include but are not limited to death and serious physical injuries.

I further understand that the driving activities that I participate in may be conducted at sites that are remote from available assistance: and nonetheless agree to proceed with such activities in spite of the possible absence of medical assistance. I also understand that nay automobile provided for my use and instruction may be inadequate in preventing serious injury and may, in fact, cause serious injury.

I understand that to complete the driver education course, the student must finish 10 hours of classroom instruction and 6 hours of "behind the wheel" instruction with a certified instructor from Champion Driving Academy. The participant must fulfill the financial obligation of \$325 in order to receive certification. After attendance of the first class, there is no refund. Failure to attend one of the driving sessions without prior notification to the instructor may result in a \$30 penalty per hour. In addition, the participant has 6 months to finish the course after the first day of class.

Please read and sign the following:

I absolve the Champion Driving Academy, LLC and Piedmont Independent School District and anyone else involved directly or indirectly with the driving instruction from any liability for injury or illness suffered by me or my dependent(s) in connection with driving instruction activities. If my dependent or I should suffer an injury or illness as result of driving instruction activities, I authorize the instructors to use their discretion to have me or my dependent transported to a medical facility and I take full responsibility for their action.

Student's Name (print)		
Student's Signature		Date
Legal Guardian/Parent Name (print)		
Legal Guardian/Parent Signature		Date
DEPOSIT RECEIVED:	CHECK#	DATE:
BALANCE DUE:	CHECK#	DATE:

Make check out to: Champion Driving Academy